

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 580 OF 2009

PINKI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Until further orders, further proceedings in Case
No.20 of 2009 pending before Family Court at Haridwar,
Uttarakhand, shall remain stayed.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-CUM-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master